REMARK:
Customer Approval Feedback
Form No:
Specification for Approval
Date: 2021/12/21
Customer : 立创
TAI-TECH P/N:
CUSTOMER P/N:

the customer's specific board design, solder paste and
process, and should not exceed the parameters as the
Reflow profile shows.]
Sunlord       Categories: general confidential        Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead      Page 9 of 10
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
I.  GZ0603-C Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
GZ0603D600CTF 60±25% 100 0.3 200
0.3±0.05
[.012±.002]
GZ0603D800CTF 80±25% 100 0.4 200
GZ0603D121CTF 120±25% 100 0.5 200
GZ0603D241CTF 240±25% 100 0.8 200
GZ0603D601CTF 600±25% 100 1.5 200
GZ0603D102CTF 1000±25% 100 2.0 100
II. PZ0603 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
PZ0603D600-R50TF 60±25% 100 0.18 500
PZ0603D800-R50TF 80±25% 100 0.20 500
0.3±0.05
[.012±.002]
PZ0603D121-R45TF 120±25% 100 0.25 450
PZ0603D241-R35TF 240±25% 100 0.41 350
PZ0603D601-R25TF 600±25% 100 1.0 250
PZ0603D102-R20TF 1000±25% 100 1.4 200
Impedance Frequency Characteristics
1 10 100 1000
Frequency(MHz)
0